MRC150/300
Benchtop Recirculating Chiller
Specification and User Manual Rev 13
2
MRC150/300-Benchtop-Recirculating-Chiller-User-Manual-083120
Any information furnished by Laird and its agents, whether in specifications, data sheets, product catalogues or otherwise, is believed to be (but is not warranted as being) accurate and
reliable, is provided for information only and does not form part of any contract with Laird. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Laird assumes no responsibility and

3   Capacity rating is given at a temperature of 25°C (77°F) for the ambient air and exiting fluid.
4   For more information see pump capacity charts.
Model Number Nomenclature
Recirculating Chiller Capacity
(Watts)
Serial Communication
DH2 = with RS232
Heating Option Cord Set Options
A = 115 VAC (North American)
N = 230 VAC (North American)
E = 230 VAC (European)
8
MRC 150 Performance Charts
9
MRC 300 Performance Charts
10
Dimensioned Drawings
MRC 150
MRC 300
11
5. Installation and Operation Instructions
1. Install Laird Thermal Systems chiller on a level surface capable of supporting the weight of the
Unit. Allow 30 cm (12”) clearance around the air inlet and discharge areas to insure proper air
circulation. If obstacles block the airflow, the unit may overheat. This reduces performance can
lead to failure.
2. Fill the reservoir 2/3 full with fluid (see *Notes below).
3. Connect the Unit to an AC power outlet.
4. Connect the Unit to the liquid lines of your system using the input and output quick connections
on the side of the Unit.
5. Turn power switch ON.
6. Watch the reservoir and keep filling as the fluid level drops.
7. Once the reservoir maintains a 1/2 full level, keep the chiller running for 10 seconds before you
top off the reservoir.
8. If there is any doubt that the system has been purged of air, then check the fluid level and fill
reservoir to the top. (If possible, raise the recirculating system above the chiller reservoir level
for a few seconds to enable air to gather at the highest point. Then bring system below chiller
fluid inlet and outlet connections for a few seconds to allow that air to travel to the chiller
reservoir. If it is not possible to move the system, move chiller first down, and then up with
respect to the system.)
9. Set digital controller to the desired temperature, as shown on Page 13.
10. Run the Unit and check system for possible leaks.
11. The Unit is ready for continuous operation.
*Note 1: For exiting fluid temperature above 2°C (35°F), 100%-distilled water is recommended as the coolant.
*Note 2: For exiting fluid temperature below 2°C (35°F), a coolant solution of >30%-glycol or alcohol by volume is recommended.
*Note 3: Include 10% Optishield® Plus Inhibitor Solution to minimize algae build up.
Recommended Fluid Couplings
For the fluid line connections, Laird Thermal Systems recommends the following
Chiller model Tubing Inner Diameter CPC (Colder Products Co.)
Part Number
MRC 150,
MRC 300
1/4” PLCD22004
5/16” PLCD22005
3/8” PLCD22006*
* A pair of the indicated couplings is included with each chiller unit.
For technical questions about these couplings, or to locate a distributor, please visit CPC’s website,
12
6. Digital Controller
The controller is available with either RS232 or RS485 serial communication and controls exiting
fluid temperature to ± 0.16°C. A separate manual from the controller manufacturer is included with